

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2017-0560

File ID: 2017-0560 Type: Roads Status: To Council

Version: 2 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 11/22/2017

Final Action:

Enactment Number:

File Name: The Department of Public Services requests that City

Council review the attached draft document prepared by the Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT) for the jurisdictional transfer of Auburn Road between Rochester and Dequindre Roads and provide d

Title label: Request for Approval of the Memorandum of Understanding between Michigan Department of

Transportation and City of Rochester Hills to transfer jurisdiction of Auburn Road from Rochester to Dequindre from the Michigan Department of Transportation to Rochester Hills

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 050718 Agenda Summary.pdf, Montes MOU Update

Email 042318.pdf, Final MOU Checklist.pdf, Final MOU Version.pdf, CC Min Excerpt 120417.pdf, 120417 Agenda Summary.pdf, Davis letter to MDOT 102517.pdf, Jurisdictional Map.pdf, MDOT Letter to Paul Davis 111717.pdf, Draft Memorandum of

Understanding.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	12/04/2017	Discussed				
2	City Council Regular Meeting	05/07/2018					

Text of Legislative File 2017-0560

Title

Request for Approval of the Memorandum of Understanding between Michigan Department of Transportation and City of Rochester Hills to transfer jurisdiction of Auburn Road from Rochester to Dequindre from the Michigan Department of Transportation to Rochester Hills

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the Memorandum of Understanding between Michigan Department of Transportation and City of Rochester Hills to transfer jurisdiction of Auburn Road from Rochester to Dequindre from the Michigan Department of Transportation to Rochester Hills.

Further Resolved, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the Memorandum of Understanding on behalf of the City.